Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

1992

Press Releases

3-10-1992

03/10/1992 - ROTC Scholarship Wendell Moss

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1992

Recommended Citation

University Marketing and Communications, "03/10/1992 - ROTC Scholarship Wendell Moss" (1992). *1992*. 330.

https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases_1992/330

This March is brought to you for free and open access by the Press Releases at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1992 by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



STUDENT HOMETOWN NEWS BUREAU MEDIA RELEASE

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY Charleston, Illinois • Office of University Relations (217) 581-5983

92-66

March 10, 1992

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

ROTC STUDENTS RECEIVE SCHOLARSHIP

CHARLESTON, IL--The Reserve Officers' Training Corps (ROTC) unit of Eastern Illinois University has announced the recipients of the Illinois State ROTC Scholarships and the Illinois State ROTC Transfer Student Scholarships.

The Illinois State ROTC Scholarship is a one to four year scholarship that pays full tuition, athletic, and activity fees for the student. Once awarded, the scholarship is retained as long as the student is in good standing in the ROTC Program. The Illinois State ROTC Transfer Student Scholarship is awarded by State Community Colleges to students transferring to Eastern or other state four-year colleges and entering the ROTC program.

The ROTC trains college students to become commissioned officers as second lieutenants in the U.S. Army, Army National Guard, or Army Reserve Forces.

-30-

NOTE TO THE EDITOR (Daily Herald): Wendell Moss, son of Mr. and Mrs. Edward Moss of Carol Stream, is the recipient of an Illinois State ROTC Scholarship. A 1991 graduate of Glenbard North High School, he is a freshman at Eastern.